1 PS8425G            08/12/09
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
Features
• PI74AVC164245 is designed for low voltage operation:
1.8V - 2.5V to 3.3V
• Industrial operation at –40°C to +85°C

08-0442
Packaging Mechanical: 48-Pin TSSOP (K)
Ordering Information
Pericom  Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. E = Pb-free and Green
3. X Suffix = Tape/Reel
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI74AVC164245VE V Blank Pb-free & Green, 48-pin, 300-mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74AVC164245AE A Blank Pb-free & Green, 48-pin, 240-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74AVC164245KE K Blank Pb-free & Green, 48-pin, 173-mil wide plastic TVSOP
PI74AVC164245AVE V A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin, 300-mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74AVC164245AAE A A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin, 240-mil wide plastic TSSOP
09-0023